PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7821966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH MARC POSNER	08/10/2020
SUNIL KUMAR KUNISETTY	08/10/2020
MOHAN KAMATH	08/10/2020
NICKOLAS KAVANTZAS	08/12/2020
SACHIN BHATKAR	08/12/2020
SERGEY TROSHIN	08/14/2020
SUJAY SARKHEL	08/10/2020
SHIVAKUMAR SUBRAMANIAN GOVINDARAJAPURAM	08/10/2020
VIJAYALAKSHMI KRISHNAMURTHY	08/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 ORACLE PARKWAY, M/S 50P7
City:	REDWOOD SHORES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18149576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4086646475

Email: Tamara@InvokeIP.com

Correspondent Name: TAMARA RUEDA

Address Line 1: 2605 CAMINO TASSAJARA

Address Line 2: #3877

Address Line 4: DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R00482C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMARA RUEDA

SIGNATURE:	/TAMARA RUEDA/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=Assignments_R00482C1#page1	source=Assignments_R00482C1#page1.tif		
source=Assignments_R00482C1#page2.tif			
source=Assignments_R00482C1#page3.tif			
source=Assignments_R00482C1#page4.tif			
source=Assignments_R00482C1#page5.tif			
source=Assignments_R00482C1#page6.tif			
source=Assignments_R00482C1#page7.tif			
source=Assignments_R00482C1#page8.tif			
source=Assignments_R00482C1#page9.tif			

Attornev Docket No. R00482X [.]	1
--	---

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Oracle International Corporation

having the following address:

500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE TUNING BASED ON IMPLIED DATA CHARACTERISTICS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all corresponding provisionals, all divisionals, continuations, in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection
 with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without
 limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all
 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to
 COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby grant to the COMPANY the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

/ Joseph M. Posner / 8/10/2020
Inventor Name: Joseph Marc Posner Date

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/992,819

Attorney	Docket .	Nο	R00482X1
ALLUITIES	DUCKEL	IVU.	110040271

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Oracle International Corporation

having the following address:

500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE TUNING BASED ON IMPLIED DATA CHARACTERISTICS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all corresponding provisionals, all divisionals, continuations, in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection
 with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without
 limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all
 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to
 COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby grant to the COMPANY the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

/ Sunit k. kunisettu	8/10/2020
Inventor Name: Sunil Kumar Kunisetty	Date

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/992,819

Filing Date: 0 8 / 13 / 2 02 0

Attorney	Docket .	Nο	R00482X1
ALLUINEV	DUCKEL	IVU.	NUUTUZAI

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Oracle International Corporation

having the following address:

500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE TUNING BASED ON IMPLIED DATA CHARACTERISTICS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all corresponding provisionals, all divisionals, continuations, in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection
 with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without
 limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all
 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to
 COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby grant to the COMPANY the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

/ Molian U. Kamath	8/10/2020
Inventor Name: Mohan Kamath	Date

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/992,819

Filing Date: 0 8 / 13 / 2 02 0

Attornau	Docket No.	R00482X1
Attornev	Docket No.	KUU482X1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Oracle International Corporation

having the following address:

500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE TUNING BASED ON IMPLIED DATA CHARACTERISTICS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all corresponding provisionals, all divisionals, continuations, in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection
 with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without
 limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all
 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to
 COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby grant to the COMPANY the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

/ Mckolas kavantras	8/12/2020
Inventor Name: Nickolas Kavantzas	Date

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/992,819

Filing Date: 0 8 / 13 / 2 02 0

Attornev	Docket I	VA DO	1/20 V 1
Allomev	DOCKELI	VO. KUL	J40ZA I

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Oracle International Corporation

having the following address:

500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE TUNING BASED ON IMPLIED DATA CHARACTERISTICS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all corresponding provisionals, all divisionals, continuations, in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection
 with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without
 limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all
 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to
 COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby grant to the COMPANY the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

/ Sachin Bhatkar	8/12/2020
/ Sallin Duatear	<i></i>
Inventor Name: Sachin Bhatkar	Date

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/992,819

Attornes	v Docket	No	R0048	32X1
TILLOW IC	LOUINEL	, w	1004	ノムハト

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Oracle International Corporation

having the following address:

500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE TUNING BASED ON IMPLIED DATA CHARACTERISTICS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all corresponding provisionals, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection
 with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without
 limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all
 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to
 COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby grant to the COMPANY the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

| Serge Troshin | 8/14/2020 |
| Inventor Name: Sergey Troshin | Date

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/992,819

Filing Date: 08/13/2020

Attorney	Docket	No	R00482X1	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Oracle International Corporation

having the following address:

500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE TUNING BASED ON IMPLIED DATA CHARACTERISTICS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all corresponding provisionals, all divisionals, continuations, in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection
 with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without
 limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all
 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to
 COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby grant to the COMPANY the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

1 Suray Sarklul / 8/10/2020
Inventor Name: Sujay Sarkhel Date

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/992,819

Attarna	Docket	NIO	R00482X1	
ALLOINEV	DOCKEL	IVU.	. KUU402A	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Oracle International Corporation

having the following address:

500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE TUNING BASED ON IMPLIED DATA CHARACTERISTICS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all corresponding provisionals, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection
 with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without
 limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all
 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to
 COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby grant to the COMPANY the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

/ Shivakumar S. Gavin darajapuram / Briventor Name: Shivakumar Subramanian Govindarajapuram Date

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/992,819

Attorne	v Docket	No.	R00482X1
TILL OF THE	DUCALL	140.	INDUTUENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Oracle International Corporation

having the following address:

500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE TUNING BASED ON IMPLIED DATA CHARACTERISTICS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all corresponding provisionals, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection
 with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without
 limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all
 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to
 COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR each hereby grant to the COMPANY the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

/ Vijayalaskslumi krislunamurtluy / 8/12/2020

Inventor Name: VIJAYALAKSHMI KRISHNAMURTHY Date

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/992/819

Filing Date: 08 / 13 / 2020

PATENT REEL: 062842 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 03/01/2023